NC Local Government Debt Setoff Clearinghouse Program Attachment I - Local Agency Certification

This Local Agency Certification is provided pursuant to Section II(C) of that Memorandum of Understanding and Agreement ("Agreement") regarding the NC Local Government Debt Setoff Clearinghouse Program entered into between the CLAIMANT AGENCY named below and the North Carolina League of Municipalities and the North Carolina Association of County Commissioners acting as the North Carolina Local Government Debt Setoff Clearinghouse ("CLEARINGHOUSE.")

All capitalized and defined terms as set forth in the Agreement shall apply to this Local Agency Certification.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the CLAIMANT AGENCY is a local agency authorized to submit a debt owed pursuant to the ACT, and is properly organized and operating as the agency designated below: (*mark the box to the left of the appropriate agency designation*)

- A water and sewer authority created under Article 1 of Chapter 162A of the General Statutes.
- □ A regional joint agency created by interlocal agreement under Article 20 of Chapter 160A of the General Statutes between two or more counties, cities, or both.
- □ A public health authority created under Part 1B of Article 2 of Chapter 130A of the General Statutes or other authorizing legislation.
- A metropolitan sewerage district created under Article 5 of Chapter 162A of the General Statutes.
- □ A sanitary district created under Part 2 of Article 2 of Chapter 130A of the General Statutes.
- A housing authority created under Chapter 157 of the General Statutes.
- A regional solid waste management authority created under Article 22 of Chapter 153A of the General Statutes.

Signed:

Attorney for CLAIMANT AGENCY

Date

(Print or type name of attorney)

(Print or type CLAIMANT AGENCY)